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Project Name

Sponsor Organization Program Type

CL Environmental Stewards AmeriCorps National
Corps Network, The

CL Environmental Stewards AmeriCorps National
Corps Network, The

SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National

Conservation Legacy

Renovate Indigenous cultural community center  AmeriCorps NCCC
(January 8, 2024 - Current)
Town of Bluff

SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National
Conservation Legacy

Conservation Legacy Stewards VISTA Program AmeriCorps VISTA
Conservation Legacy

Supporting a rural community (April 28 - May 25, AmeriCorps NCCC
2023)
Epicenter

ACE CNCS National Environmental Stewardship AmeriCorps National
American Conservation Experience

American Conservation Experience AmeriCorps National
Corps Network, The

SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National
Conservation Legacy

Thanksgiving Point Institute AmeriCorps VISTA
Thanksgiving Point Institute

AmeriCorps-Utah Conservation Corps AmeriCorps State
Utah State University

Utah Conservation Corps AmeriCorps National
Corps Network, The

Utah Food Corps AmeriCorps VISTA
Utah State University

Utah Higher Education AmeriCorps Network AmeriCorps State
Utah State University

Utah State University-Public School Partnership  AmeriCorps VISTA
vV
Utah State University

UHC: Tackling Real Problems at the Root of AmeriCorps State

Poor Health
Association for Utah Community Health

Utah Healthcare Corps Public Health
Association for Utah Community Health AmeriCorps

Addressing Affordable Housing in Eastern Utah  AmeriCorps NCCC
(June 24 - August 4, 2023)
Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)

Service
Locations

1

18

33

14

w

1

Completed Education

Participants Awards

1

83

173

51

557

35

$6,345

$6,345

$1,718

$6,895

$187,394

$20,685

$436,226

$101,154

$12,990

$856,893

$129,010

$89,880

$6,895

Federal Funding

$800

$800

$2,989

$22,590

$23,174

$67,770

$708,733

$12,459

$39,180

$104,661

$407 469

$258,356

$28,799

Current
Participants

19

13

374

13
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Current

City Project Name Service  Completed Education Federal Funding er
Participants

Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards

Moab Building affordable housing (January 9 - April 2, AmeriCorps NCCC 1 8 - - -
2023)
Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)

Moab Canyonlands AmeriCorpsVISTA Project AmeriCorps VISTA
MOAB FREE HEALTH CLINIC

()]
~

$45,865 $140,130 5

Moab Community Rebuilds AmeriCorps State 1 10 $51,587 $153,144 11
Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)

Moab Constructing affordable energy-efficient houses  AmeriCorps NCCC 1 8 - - -
for local workforce (November 1 - December 18,
2023)
Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)

Moab Great Basin Institute AmeriCorps National 1 2 $3,437 $423 -
Corps Network, The

Moab SATA Stewards 2024 AmeriCorps National - - - - 1
Conservation Legacy

Moab SCAUT AmeriCorps National 4 13 $37,183 $4,519 2
THE STUDENT CONSERVATION
ASSOCIATION, INC.

Monticello Four Corners School of Outdoor Education AmeriCorps State 1 8 $23,760 $67,047 -
Four Corners School of Outdoor Education Inc.,
The

Monticello 0YSI22 - Canyon Country Youth Corps AmeriCorps National 1 5 $8,591 $27,778 -
Corps Network, The

Ogden Utah AmeriCorps Education Initiative (UAC) AmeriCorps State 60 98 $391,396 $909,180 84
United Way of Northern Utah

o
—_
o

Ogden Welcome Baby Project AmeriCorps State $21,630 $57,800 12

United Way of Northern Utah

Ogden YouthBuild Ogden, UT AmeriCorps National 1 33 $56,702 $144,914 47
YouthBuild USA, Inc.

Provo AmeriCorps Utah STEM Initiative AmeriCorps State 37 144 $197,401 $572,406 37
Boys & Girls Club of Utah County, Inc.

Provo BYU AmeriCorps AmeriCorps State 39 139 $264,536 $19,369 83
Brigham Young University

Provo Community Action Services and Food Bank AmeriCorps State - - - - 10
Community Action Services

Provo Supporting girl scout camps (May 25 - July 9,  AmeriCorps NCCC 1 10 - - -
2023)
Girl Scouts of Utah

Provo United Way of Utah County Volunteer AmeriCorps VISTA 2 4 $26,380 $81,360 6
Empowerment Project
United Way Of Central And Southern Utah

Randlett YMCA Northern Utah (May 25 - July 8,2023)  AmeriCorps NCCC 1 7 - - -
YMCA of Northern Utah

Salt Lake City AmeriCorps Alleviating Homelessness AmeriCorps State 4 11 $55,877 $132,170 17
Salt Lake, County of

Salt Lake City CCUSA New Americans & Family Strengthening AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,895 $22,590 1
CATHOLIC CHARITIES USA
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: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Salt Lake City Habitat for Humanity International AmeriCorps VISTA - - 1
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTERNATIONAL
INC

Salt Lake City Johns Hopkins University Cities of Service AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 -
Johns Hopkins University - Baltimore

Salt Lake City Salt Lake County HCD System Navigator AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 -
Salt Lake, County of

Salt Lake City Thriving Utah AmeriCorps State 6 7 $21,111 $68,051 9
Utah Heritage & Arts Foundation, Inc.

Salt Lake City University of Utah AmeriCorps National 45 46 $267,870 $890,909 54
College Advising Corps

Salt Lake City Utah Department of Health and Human Services AmeriCorps VISTA 1 2 $13,790 $45,180 -
UTAH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES

Salt Lake City Utah Refugee VISTA Project AmeriCorps VISTA 3 7 $46,265 $143,130 1
UTAH DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE
SERVICE

South Salt Lake American Conservation Experience AmeriCorps National 1 257 $695,520 $85,814 69
Corps Network, The

South Salt Lake Utah STEM Action Center AmeriCorps State 4 8 $16,805 $55,225 17
Utah STEM Foundation Inc

South Salt Lake Utah STEM Foundation AmeriCorps State 14 36 $82,160 $205,512 27
Utah STEM Foundation

Springdale Great Basin Institute AmeriCorps National 1 1 $2,474 $305 1
Corps Network, The

St. George Southwest Behavioral Health Center AmeriCorps VISTA 2 4 $27,180 $87,360 1
Southwest Behavioral Health Center

Taylorsville R08-4436-UT-ANY-ANY Support Small GIS AmeriCorps NCCC 1 1 -
Mapping Projects (December 10 - March 1,
2023)
FEMA- Region 8 Field Office- Denver, CO

Tropic SATA Stewards 2022 AmeriCorps National 1 3 $7,251 $10,340 -
Conservation Legacy

Tropic SATA Stewards 2023 AmeriCorps National 1 1 $1,718 $2,989 -
Conservation Legacy

AmeriCorps Programs Subtotal 327 1,831 $4,248,804 $5,644,607 954

. Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FUSCIEE 22 Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Clearfield Davis County RSVP AmeriCorps Seniors 28 375 $182,500 375

DAVIS COUNTY GOVERNMENT RSVP
Logan United Way of Cache Valley Senior Volunteer ~ AmeriCorps Seniors 3 95 $104,907 -

Program
United Way of Cache Valley

Senior
Demonstration
Program
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City

Millcreek

Ogden

Ogden

Ogden

Orem

Park City

Provo

Provo

Richfield

Richfield

Roosevelt

Roosevelt

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City

St. George

St. George

Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Rural Utah Senior Companion Program
UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND
VOLUNTEERISM

Foster Grandparent Program of Northern Utah
Weber Human Services

Ogden Area Weber SCP
Weber Human Services

RSVP of Weber/Morgan/Box Elder Counties
Weber Human Services

Mountainland RSVP
Mountainland Association of Governments

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program
RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER

Utah County FGP
UTAH, COUNTY OF

Utah/Wasatch SCP
UTAH, COUNTY OF

SIX COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF
GOVERNMENTS
Six County Association of Governments

Six County RSVP
Six County Association of Governments

Uintah Basin Association of Governments FGP
Uintah Basin Association of Governments

Unitah Basin Association of Governments RSVP
Uintah Basin Association of Governments

Salt Lake County FGP
Salt Lake County

SL County SCP
Salt Lake County

Utah Commission on Service & Volunteerism Il
UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND
VOLUNTEERISM

Utah Commission on Service & Volunteerism IV
UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND
VOLUNTEERISM

Five County Association of Governments
Five County Association of Governments

Five County Foster Grandparent Program
Five County Association of Governments

Program Type

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior
Demonstration
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior Companion
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior Companion
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior Companion
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior Companion
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

Service
Locations

8

23

23

20

Completed Education
Participants Awards

55

60

118

400

230

45

43

45

240

42

80

79

90

75

83

Federal Funding

$229,710

$317,636

$395,544

$98,064

$83,485

$296,503

$279,436

$299,565

$95,888

$252,074

$50,000

$463,053

$480,792

$499,275

$82,500

$120,099

Current
Participants

44

49

400

230

45

38

39

642

42

88

61

59

35

59

83

21
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: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
St. George Five County Senior Companion Program AmeriCorps Seniors 2 18 - $119,711 17

Five County Association of Governments Senior Companion
Program
AmeriCorps Seniors Programs Subtotal 282 2,191 - $4,450,742 2,328
Other Funding

: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FUELELR Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Orem UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND State Commission - - - $295,000 -

VOLUNTEERISM Operations Support
Salt Lake City UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND State Commission - - - $224,112 -
VOLUNTEERISM Investment Funds
Salt Lake City Pathways to Community Engagement Volunteer - - - $185,000 -
UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND Generation Fund
VOLUNTEERISM
Subtotal - - - $704,112 -
Total Program Funding 609 4,022 $4,248,804 $10,799,461 3,282
Total AmeriCorps Funding Including Education Scholarships $15,048,264
Total Local Project Support (Non-AmeriCorps Resources) $3,875,741
Total AmeriCorps Funding + Total Local Project Support $18,924,006

Since 1994, more than 22,000 Utah residents have served approximately 21 million hours
and earned education awards totaling more than $55.1 million.

Notes: With the exception of the Current Participants column, data shown represents national service activity completed between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. 1. Projects operate in communities throughout the
state. The Service Location report contains a listing of all locations with national service. 2. The service location total may contain multiple counts of unique locations where multiple AmeriCorps projects operated. For
AmeriCorps Seniors projects where 2022 service location data is unavailable, service locations associated with the project from the previous year are represented or are listed with no service locations. Projects may be
headquartered in other states. 3. Completed participants reflects all AmeriCorps members who completed service in Utah between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. For AmeriCorps Seniors, this reflects all volunteers
funded by grants completed during that same period. 4. The Education Awards figures represent the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that could be earned by AmeriCorps members who
completed service in Utah. 5. AmeriCorps State and National, Foster Grandparent, and Senior Companion federal funding reflects the estimated proportionate annual share of the federal grant associated with the participants in
this report. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan funding except match replacement. AmeriCorps State and National placeholder grants have been excluded from this report. For AmeriCorps VISTA, funding
reflects the national average cost per participant. RSVP funding appears in the state where the project is based and reflects the full amount awarded to operate the completed grant. 6. Current participants reflects national
service participants serving in Utah as of January 19, 2024. These participants are not included in the federal funding and education award numbers in this report. 7. Total local project support reflects non-AmeriCorps cash and
in-kind resources that AmeriCorps grantees committed to raise in support of their completed grants. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan match replacement funding.
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