# Utah | Project Report 2023 YEAR IN REVIEW



#### **Program Funding**

City	Project Name Sponsor Organization	Program Type	Service Locations	Completed Participants	Education Awards	Federal Funding	Current Participants
American Fork	CL Environmental Stewards Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	1	\$6,345	\$800	-
Bicknell	CL Environmental Stewards Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	1	\$6,345	\$800	-
Bicknell	SATA Stewards 2023 Conservation Legacy	AmeriCorps National	-	-	-	-	1
Bluff	Renovate Indigenous cultural community center (January 8, 2024 - Current) Town of Bluff	AmeriCorps NCCC	-	-	-	-	8
Brigham City	SATA Stewards 2023 Conservation Legacy	AmeriCorps National	1	1	\$1,718	\$2,989	-
Cedar City	Conservation Legacy Stewards VISTA Program Conservation Legacy	AmeriCorps VISTA	1	1	\$6,895	\$22,590	-
Green River	Supporting a rural community (April 28 - May 25, 2023) Epicenter	AmeriCorps NCCC	1	7	-	-	-
Hurricane	ACE CNCS National Environmental Stewardship American Conservation Experience	AmeriCorps National	-	-	-	-	5
Hurricane	American Conservation Experience Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	83	\$187,394	\$23,174	19
Kanarraville	SATA Stewards 2023 Conservation Legacy	AmeriCorps National	-	-	-	-	1
Lehi	Thanksgiving Point Institute Thanksgiving Point Institute	AmeriCorps VISTA	1	3	\$20,685	\$67,770	-
Logan	AmeriCorps-Utah Conservation Corps Utah State University	AmeriCorps State	18	173	\$436,226	\$708,733	13
Logan	Utah Conservation Corps Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	51	\$101,154	\$12,459	7
Logan	Utah Food Corps Utah State University	AmeriCorps VISTA	2	2	\$12,990	\$39,180	-
Logan	Utah Higher Education AmeriCorps Network Utah State University	AmeriCorps State	33	557	\$856,893	\$104,661	374
Logan	Utah State University-Public School Partnership IV Utah State University	AmeriCorps VISTA	14	35	\$129,010	\$407,469	13
Millcreek	UHC: Tackling Real Problems at the Root of Poor Health Association for Utah Community Health	AmeriCorps State	3	14	\$89,880	\$258,356	6
Millcreek	Utah Healthcare Corps Association for Utah Community Health	Public Health AmeriCorps	-	1	\$6,895	\$28,799	1
Moab	Addressing Affordable Housing in Eastern Utah (June 24 - August 4, 2023) Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)	AmeriCorps NCCC	1	8	-	-	-

# Utah | Project Report 2023 YEAR IN REVIEW



City	Project Name Sponsor Organization	Program Type	Service Locations	Completed Participants		Federal Funding	Current Participants
Moab	Building affordable housing (January 9 - April 2, 2023) Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)	AmeriCorps NCCC	1	8	-	-	-
Moab	Canyonlands AmeriCorpsVISTA Project MOAB FREE HEALTH CLINIC	AmeriCorps VISTA	5	7	\$45,865	\$140,130	5
Moab	Community Rebuilds Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)	AmeriCorps State	1	10	\$51,587	\$153,144	11
Moab	Constructing affordable energy-efficient houses for local workforce (November 1 - December 18, 2023) Community Rebuilds (Choose this one)	AmeriCorps NCCC	1	8	-	-	-
Moab	Great Basin Institute Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	2	\$3,437	\$423	-
Moab	SATA Stewards 2024 Conservation Legacy	AmeriCorps National	-	-	-	-	1
Moab	SCA UT THE STUDENT CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION, INC.	AmeriCorps National	4	13	\$37,183	\$4,519	2
Monticello	Four Corners School of Outdoor Education Four Corners School of Outdoor Education Inc., The	AmeriCorps State	1	8	\$23,760	\$67,047	-
Monticello	OYSI22 - Canyon Country Youth Corps Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	5	\$8,591	\$27,778	-
Ogden	Utah AmeriCorps Education Initiative (UAC) United Way of Northern Utah	AmeriCorps State	60	98	\$391,396	\$909,180	84
Ogden	Welcome Baby Project United Way of Northern Utah	AmeriCorps State	5	10	\$21,630	\$57,800	12
Ogden	YouthBuild Ogden, UT YouthBuild USA, Inc.	AmeriCorps National	1	33	\$56,702	\$144,914	47
Provo	AmeriCorps Utah STEM Initiative Boys & Girls Club of Utah County, Inc.	AmeriCorps State	37	144	\$197,401	\$572,406	37
Provo	BYU AmeriCorps Brigham Young University	AmeriCorps State	39	139	\$264,536	\$19,369	83
Provo	Community Action Services and Food Bank Community Action Services	AmeriCorps State	-	-	-	-	10
Provo	Supporting girl scout camps (May 25 - July 9, 2023) Girl Scouts of Utah	AmeriCorps NCCC	1	10	-	-	-
Provo	United Way of Utah County Volunteer Empowerment Project United Way Of Central And Southern Utah	AmeriCorps VISTA	2	4	\$26,380	\$81,360	6
Randlett	YMCA Northern Utah (May 25 - July 8, 2023) YMCA of Northern Utah	AmeriCorps NCCC	1	7	-	-	-
Salt Lake City	AmeriCorps Alleviating Homelessness Salt Lake, County of	AmeriCorps State	4	11	\$55,877	\$132,170	17
Salt Lake City	CCUSA New Americans & Family Strengthening CATHOLIC CHARITIES USA	AmeriCorps VISTA	1	1	\$6,895	\$22,590	1

## Utah | Project Report **2023 YEAR IN REVIEW**



	Project Name		Service	Completed	Education		Current
City	Sponsor Organization	Program Type		Participants		Federal Funding	Participants
Salt Lake City	Habitat for Humanity International HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTERNATIONAL INC	AmeriCorps VISTA	-	-	-	-	1
Salt Lake City	Johns Hopkins University Cities of Service Johns Hopkins University - Baltimore	AmeriCorps VISTA	1	1	\$6,495	\$19,590	-
Salt Lake City	Salt Lake County HCD System Navigator Salt Lake, County of	AmeriCorps VISTA	1	1	\$6,495	\$19,590	-
Salt Lake City	Thriving Utah Utah Heritage & Arts Foundation, Inc.	AmeriCorps State	6	7	\$21,111	\$68,051	9
Salt Lake City	University of Utah College Advising Corps	AmeriCorps National	45	46	\$267,870	\$890,909	54
Salt Lake City	Utah Department of Health and Human Services UTAH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	AmeriCorps VISTA	1	2	\$13,790	\$45,180	-
Salt Lake City	Utah Refugee VISTA Project UTAH DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICE	AmeriCorps VISTA	3	7	\$46,265	\$143,130	11
South Salt Lake	American Conservation Experience Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	257	\$695,520	\$85,814	69
South Salt Lake	Utah STEM Action Center Utah STEM Foundation Inc	AmeriCorps State	4	8	\$16,805	\$55,225	17
South Salt Lake	Utah STEM Foundation Utah STEM Foundation	AmeriCorps State	14	36	\$82,160	\$205,512	27
Springdale	Great Basin Institute Corps Network, The	AmeriCorps National	1	1	\$2,474	\$305	1
St. George	Southwest Behavioral Health Center Southwest Behavioral Health Center	AmeriCorps VISTA	2	4	\$27,180	\$87,360	1
Taylorsville	R08-4436-UT-ANY-ANY Support Small GIS Mapping Projects (December 10 - March 1, 2023) FEMA- Region 8 Field Office- Denver, CO	AmeriCorps NCCC	1	1	-	-	-
Tropic	SATA Stewards 2022 Conservation Legacy	AmeriCorps National	1	3	\$7,251	\$10,340	-
Tropic	SATA Stewards 2023 Conservation Legacy	AmeriCorps National	1	1	\$1,718	\$2,989	-
AmeriCorps Progra	ms Subtotal		327	1,831	\$4,248,804	\$5,644,607	954
City	Project Name Sponsor Organization	Program Type	Service Locations	Completed Participants	Education Awards	Federal Funding	Current Participants
Clearfield	Davis County RSVP DAVIS COUNTY GOVERNMENT	AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	28	375	-	\$182,500	375
Logan	United Way of Cache Valley Senior Volunteer Program United Way of Cache Valley	AmeriCorps Seniors Senior Demonstration Program	3	95	-	\$104,907	-

## Utah | Project Report **2023 YEAR IN REVIEW**



City	Project Name Sponsor Organization	Program Type	Service Locations	Completed Participants		Federal Funding	Current Participants
Millcreek	Rural Utah Senior Companion Program UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND VOLUNTEERISM	AmeriCorps Seniors Senior Demonstration Program	8	55	-	\$229,710	-
Ogden	Foster Grandparent Program of Northern Utah Weber Human Services	AmeriCorps Seniors Foster Grandparent Program	33	60	-	\$317,636	44
Ogden	Ogden Area Weber SCP Weber Human Services	AmeriCorps Seniors Senior Companion Program	1	118	-	\$395,544	49
Ogden	RSVP of Weber/Morgan/Box Elder Counties Weber Human Services	AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	37	400	-	\$98,064	400
Orem	Mountainland RSVP Mountainland Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	23	230	-	\$83,485	230
Park City	Retired and Senior Volunteer Program RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER	AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	-	-	-	-	1
Provo	Utah County FGP UTAH, COUNTY OF	AmeriCorps Seniors Foster Grandparent Program	23	45	-	\$296,503	45
Provo	Utah/Wasatch SCP UTAH, COUNTY OF	AmeriCorps Seniors Senior Companion Program	3	43	-	\$279,436	38
Richfield	SIX COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS Six County Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors Foster Grandparent Program	20	45	-	\$299,565	39
Richfield	Six County RSVP Six County Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	31	240	-	\$95,888	642
Roosevelt	Uintah Basin Association of Governments FGP Uintah Basin Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors Foster Grandparent Program	16	42	-	\$252,074	42
Roosevelt	Unitah Basin Association of Governments RSVP Uintah Basin Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	14	80	-	\$50,000	88
Salt Lake City	Salt Lake County FGP Salt Lake County	AmeriCorps Seniors Foster Grandparent Program	16	79	-	\$463,053	61
Salt Lake City	SL County SCP Salt Lake County	AmeriCorps Seniors Senior Companion Program	5	90	-	\$480,792	59
Salt Lake City	Utah Commission on Service & Volunteerism II UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND VOLUNTEERISM	AmeriCorps Seniors Senior Companion Program	-	-	-	-	35
Salt Lake City	Utah Commission on Service & Volunteerism IV UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND VOLUNTEERISM	AmeriCorps Seniors Foster Grandparent Program	1	75	-	\$499,275	59
St. George	Five County Association of Governments Five County Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP	9	83	-	\$82,500	83
St. George	Five County Foster Grandparent Program Five County Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors Foster Grandparent Program	9	18	-	\$120,099	21

#### Utah | Project Report **2023 YEAR IN REVIEW**



	City	Project Name Sponsor Organization	Program Type	Service Locations	Completed Participants		Federal Funding	Current Participants
	St. George	Five County Senior Companion Program Five County Association of Governments	AmeriCorps Seniors Senior Companion Program	2	18	-	\$119,711	17
	AmeriCorps Seniors	s Programs Subtotal		282	2,191	-	\$4,450,742	2,328
Other Funding								

City	Project Name Sponsor Organization	Program Type	Service Locations	Completed Participants	Education Awards	Federal Funding	Current Participants
Orem	UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND VOLUNTEERISM	State Commission Operations Support	-	-	-	\$295,000	-
Salt Lake City	UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND VOLUNTEERISM	State Commission Investment Funds	-	-	-	\$224,112	-
Salt Lake City	Pathways to Community Engagement UTAH COMMISSION ON SERVICE AND VOLUNTEERISM	Volunteer Generation Fund	-	-	-	\$185,000	-
Subtotal			-	-	-	\$704,112	-
Total Program Fur	nding		609	4,022	\$4,248,804	\$10,799,461	3,282
Total AmeriCorps Funding Including Education Scholarships						\$15,048,264	
Total Local Project Support (Non-AmeriCorps Resources)						\$3,875,741	
Total AmeriCorps Funding + Total Local Project Support						\$18,924,006	

Since 1994, more than 22,000 Utah residents have served approximately 21 million hours and earned education awards totaling more than \$55.1 million.

Notes: With the exception of the Current Participants column, data shown represents national service activity completed between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. 1. Projects operate in communities throughout the state. The Service Location report contains a listing of all locations with national service. 2. The service location total may contain multiple counts of unique locations where multiple AmeriCorps projects operated. For AmeriCorps Seniors projects where 2022 service location data is unavailable, service locations associated with the project from the previous year are represented or are listed with no service locations. Projects may be headquartered in other states. 3. Completed participants reflects all AmeriCorps members who completed service in Utah between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. For AmeriCorps Seniors, this reflects all volunteers funded by grants completed during that same period. 4. The Education Awards figures represent the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that could be earned by AmeriCorps members who completed service in Utah. 5. AmeriCorps State and National, Foster Grandparent, and Senior Companion federal funding reflects the estimated proportionate annual share of the federal grant associated with the participants in this report. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan funding except match replacement. AmeriCorps State and National placeholder grants have been excluded from this report. For AmeriCorps VISTA, funding reflects the national average cost per participant. RSVP funding appears in the state where the project is based and reflects the full amount awarded to operate the completed grant. 6. Current participants reflects national service participants serving in Utah as of January 19, 2024. These participants are not included in the federal funding and education award numbers in this report. 7. Total local project support reflects non-AmeriCorps cash and in-kind resources that AmeriCorps grantees committed to raise in support of their completed grants. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan match replacement funding.